Results of OPAS Clallam Co. Birdathon/International Migratory Bird Count, May 14, 2016

Brant

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose

Wood Duck

Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Blue-winged Teal
Cinnamon Teal
Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
GW Teal intergrade
Redhead

Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup

scaup sp.

Harlequin Duck

Surf Scoter
White-winged Scoter
Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser
Ruddy Duck

duck sp.

Ruffed Grouse

Sooty Grouse
California Quail
Red-throated Loon
Pacific Loon
Common Loon
Yellow-billed Loon
Pied-billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Western Grebe
grebe sp.
Black-footed Albatross
No. Fulmar
Pink-footed Shearwater
Sooty Shearwater
Fork-tailed Storm-Petrel
Brandt's Cormorant
Double-crstd Cormorant
Pelagic Cormorant
cormorant sp.

Brown Pelican

Great Blue Heron
Turkey Vulture
Osprey

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier

L = low number compared with previous 20 years of Birdathon data
Underlined species = unusual species, recorded infrequently on count

76 L
27
234
22
66
4
280
289

- _
SN

oo
oo

IS

598

26
224

1

20

1

20
1503
cw
108
215
205
121
CcwW

65

89

3
179

4 L

Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Golden Eagle
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Sandhill Crane
Black-bellied Plover
Pacific Golden-Plover
Semipalmated Plover
Killdeer

Black Oystercatcher
Greater Yellowlegs
Wandering Tattler
Spotted Sandpiper
Whimbrel

Marbled Godwit
Ruddy Turnstone
Black Turnstone
Surfbird

Red Knot
Sanderling

Western Sandpiper
Least Sandpiper
Pectoral Sandpiper
Dunlin

sandpiper sp.
Long-billed Dowitcher
dowitcher sp.
Wilson's Snipe
Red-necked Phalarope
Red Phalarope
Sabine's Gull
Bonaparte's Gull
Heermann's Gull
Mew Gull

Ring-billed Gull
California Gull
Herring Guill
Thayer's Gull
Western Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
W. X Gl.-wng Gull
gull sp.

Caspian Tern
Pomarine Jaeger
Parasitic Jaeger
Common Murre
Pigeon Guillemot
Marbled Murrelet
Ancient Murrelet
Cassin's Auklet
Rhinoceros Auklet
Tufted Puffin

14

158

12
4
36
648
2078
702
153
cw
2
3106
337
30
10
150
699
36

Rock Pigeon
Band-tailed Pigeon
Eurasian Collared Dove
Mourning Dove

Barn Owl

Western Screech-Owl
Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy Owl
Barred Owl
Long-eared Owl
Northern Saw-whet Owl
Vaux's Swift

Anna's Hummingbird
Rufous Hummingbird
hummingbird sp.
Belted Kingfisher
Red-breasted Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Am. Three-toed Woodpckr
N. Flicker (unk. type)
"Yellow-shafted" Flicker
"Red-shafted" Flicker
Pileated Woodpecker
woodpecker sp.
Olive-sided Flycatcher
Western Wood-pewee
Hammond's Flycatcher
Pacific-slope Flycatcher
Western Kingbird
Hutton's Vireo
Warbling Vireo

Gray Jay

Steller's Jay

crow sp. (Amer. & NW)
Common Raven
Horned Lark

Tree Swallow
Violet-green Swallow
N. Rough-winged Swallow
Cliff Swallow

Barn Swallow

swallow sp.

Purple Martin
Black-capped Chickadee
Chestnut-bcked Chickadee
chickadee sp.

Bushtit

Red-breastd Nuthatch
Brown Creeper
Bewick's Wren

House Wren

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren

wren sp.

American Dipper
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet

180
228
336
129
5
1
4
4
13

638
63
cw

330

666
66
58

353

100
58
52

123

44
66
16

10

80
39

89

Underlined numbers = record or near record number of individuals for Clallam Co. Spring Bird Count

Western Bluebird 1
Mountain Bluebird 1
Townsend's Solitaire 5
Swainson's Thrush 122
Hermit Thrush 43
Am. Robin 735
Varied Thrush 55
Sage Thrasher 1
European Starling 382
Am Pipit 18
Cedar Waxwing 46
Orange-cr. Warbler 156
Yellow Warbler 104

Yellow-rumped Warbler 50
Blk-throtd Gray Warbler 23

Townsend's Warbler 36
MacGillivray's Warbler 24
Com. Yellowthroat 46
Wilson's Warbler 280
warbler sp. 2
Western Tanager 38
Spotted Towhee 166
Chipping Sparrow 1
Savannah Sparrow 109
Fox Sparrow 8
Song Sparrow 311
White-crowned Sparrow 246
Golden-crwnd Sparrow 5

Drk-eyd (Ore.) Junco 252
Black-headed Grosbeak 146
Red-winged Blackbird 453

Western Meadowlark 3
Brewer's Blackbird 74
Brown-headed Cowbird 176
Bullock's Oriole 5
Pine Grosbeak 2
Purple Finch 86
House Finch 200
finch sp. 3
Red Crossbill 10
Pine Siskin 147
American Goldfinch 438
Evening Grosbeak 60
House Sparrow 127
Number of parties 43
Number of participants 60
Hours on foot 82
Miles on foot 60.3
Hours by car 39.6
Miles by car 409.3
Hours by boat 10
Miles by boat 59
Hours owling 26
Miles owling 47

Feeder hours 109.7

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS 25604
NUMBER OF SPECIES 194



