## Results of OPAS Clallam Co. Birdathon/International Migratory Bird Count, May 14, 2016

Brant	76 L	Sharp-shinned Hawk	14	Rock Pigeon	180	Western Bluebird	1
Cackling Goose	27	Cooper's Hawk	6	Band-tailed Pigeon	228	Mountain Bluebird	1
Canada Goose	234	Red-tailed Hawk	29	Eurasian Collared Dove	<u>336</u>	Townsend's Solitaire	5
Wood Duck	22	Golden Eagle	2	Mourning Dove	129	Swainson's Thrush	122
Gadwall	66	American Kestrel	3	Barn Owl	5	Hermit Thrush	43
Eurasian Wigeon	4	Merlin	3	Western Screech-Owl	1	Am. Robin	735
American Wigeon	280	Peregrine Falcon	5	Great Horned Owl	4	Varied Thrush	55
Mallard	289	Virginia Rail	4	Northern Pygmy Owl	4	Sage Thrasher	1
	16	Sora	5	Barred Owl	13		382
Blue-winged Teal						European Starling	
Cinnamon Teal	7	American Coot	2 L	Long-eared Owl	1	Am Pipit	18
Northern Shoveler	<u>143</u>	Sandhill Crane	10	Northern Saw-whet Owl	3	Cedar Waxwing	46
Northern Pintail	<u>88</u>	Black-bellied Plover	115	Vaux's Swift	15	Orange-cr. Warbler	156
Green-winged Teal	14	Pacific Golden-Plover	CW	Anna's Hummingbird	<u>110</u>	Yellow Warbler	104
GW Teal intergrade	1	Semipalmated Plover	24	Rufous Hummingbird	195	Yellow-rumped Warbler	50
Redhead	cw	Killdeer	99	hummingbird sp.	1	Blk-throtd Gray Warbler	23
Ring-necked Duck	1	Black Oystercatcher	29	Belted Kingfisher	30	Townsend's Warbler	36
Greater Scaup	236	Greater Yellowlegs	3	Red-breasted Sapsucker	13	MacGillivray's Warbler	24
Lesser Scaup	5	Wandering Tattler	2	Downy Woodpecker	20	Com. Yellowthroat	46
•	6	•	6	Hairy Woodpecker	19	Wilson's Warbler	
scaup sp.		Spotted Sandpiper		, ,			<u>280</u>
Harlequin Duck	180	Whimbrel	76	Am. Three-toed Woodpckr	1	warbler sp.	2
Surf Scoter	571	Marbled Godwit	9	N. Flicker (unk. type)	31	Western Tanager	38
White-winged Scoter	598	Ruddy Turnstone	4	"Yellow-shafted" Flicker	1	Spotted Towhee	166
Long-tailed Duck	16	Black Turnstone	12	"Red-shafted" Flicker	11	Chipping Sparrow	1
Bufflehead	10 L	Surfbird	1	Pileated Woodpecker	6	Savannah Sparrow	109
Common Goldeneye	7	Red Knot	14	woodpecker sp.	2	Fox Sparrow	8
Barrow's Goldeneye	3	Sanderling	50	Olive-sided Flycatcher	20	Song Sparrow	311
Hooded Merganser	5	Western Sandpiper	158	Western Wood-pewee	3	White-crowned Sparrow	246
Common Merganser	84	Least Sandpiper	55	Hammond's Flycatcher	18	Golden-crwnd Sparrow	5 L
Red-breasted Merganser	13 L	Pectoral Sandpiper	<u>29</u>	•	83	Drk-eyd (Ore.) Junco	252
•		• •		Pacific-slope Flycatcher		• , ,	
Ruddy Duck	<u>25</u>	Dunlin	55	Western Kingbird	<u>4</u>	Black-headed Grosbeak	<u>146</u>
duck sp.	8	sandpiper sp.	46	Hutton's Vireo	10	Red-winged Blackbird	453
Ruffed Grouse	3	Long-billed Dowitcher	3	Warbling Vireo	39	Western Meadowlark	3
Sooty Grouse	22	dowitcher sp.	4	Gray Jay	9	Brewer's Blackbird	74 L
California Quail	68	Wilson's Snipe	4	Steller's Jay	84	Brown-headed Cowbird	176
Red-throated Loon	9	Red-necked Phalarope	750	crow sp. (Amer. & NW)	638	Bullock's Oriole	5
Pacific Loon	74	Red Phalarope	50	Common Raven	63	Pine Grosbeak	2
Common Loon	34	Sabine's Gull	50	Horned Lark	CW	Purple Finch	86
Yellow-billed Loon	2	Bonaparte's Gull	3	Tree Swallow	330	House Finch	200
Pied-billed Grebe	1	Heermann's Gull	1	Violet-green Swallow	666	finch sp.	3
	2	Mew Gull	35	~		Red Crossbill	10
Horned Grebe				N. Rough-winged Swallow	66		
Red-necked Grebe	26	Ring-billed Gull	6	Cliff Swallow	58	Pine Siskin	147
Western Grebe	<u>224</u>	California Gull	94	Barn Swallow	353	American Goldfinch	438
grebe sp.	1	Herring Gull	12	swallow sp.	100	Evening Grosbeak	60
Black-footed Albatross	20	Thayer's Gull	4	Purple Martin	<u>58</u>	House Sparrow	127
No. Fulmar	1	Western Gull	36	Black-capped Chickadee	52		
Pink-footed Shearwater	20	Glaucous-winged Gull	648	Chestnut-bcked Chickadee	123	Number of parties	43
Sooty Shearwater	1503	W. X Glwng Gull	2078	chickadee sp.	1	Number of participants	60
Fork-tailed Storm-Petrel	CW	gull sp.	702	Bushtit	44	Hours on foot	82
Brandt's Cormorant	108	Caspian Tern	153	Red-breastd Nuthatch	66	Miles on foot	60.3
Double-crstd Cormorant	215	Pomarine Jaeger		Brown Creeper	16	Hours by car	39.6
		•	cw	•		•	
Pelagic Cormorant	205	Parasitic Jaeger	2	Bewick's Wren	9	Miles by car	409.3
cormorant sp.	121	Common Murre	3106	House Wren	10	Hours by boat	10
Brown Pelican	CW	Pigeon Guillemot	337	Pacific Wren	80	Miles by boat	59
Great Blue Heron	65	Marbled Murrelet	30	Marsh Wren	39	Hours owling	26
Turkey Vulture	89	Ancient Murrelet	10	wren sp.	1	Miles owling	47
Osprey	3	Cassin's Auklet	150	American Dipper	9	Feeder hours	109.7
Bald Eagle	179	Rhinoceros Auklet	699	Golden-crowned Kinglet	89		
Northern Harrier	4 L	Tufted Puffin	36	Ruby-crowned Kinglet	3	TOTAL INDIVIDUALS	25604
				, 5.00		NUMBER OF SPECIES	194
I - low number compa	red with nre	vious 20 years of Rirdat	hon data				

L = low number compared with previous 20 years of Birdathon data
Underlined species = unusual species, recorded infrequently on count
Underlined numbers = record or near record number of individuals for Clallam Co. Spring Bird Count